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HRES 334
Recognizing May 2, 2019, as the 31st anniversary of the National Day of Prayer established under the Act
entitled "An Act to provide for setting aside the first Thursday in May as the date on which the National Day of
Prayer is celebrated", approved May 5, 1988, which was signed by President Ronald Reagan on May 5, 1988.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Arts, Culture, Religion
Introduced: Apr 30, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.  (Apr 30, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/334 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11] 
Party: Republican   •   State: GA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (37 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Abraham, Ralph Lee [R-LA-5] R · LA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Estes, Ron [R-KS-4] R · KS Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Hice, Jody B. [R-GA-10] R · GA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Mike [R-LA-4] R · LA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-16] R · PA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Marshall, Roger [R-KS-1] R · KS Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] R · WV Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Norman, Ralph [R-SC-5] R · SC Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Ratcliffe, John [R-TX-4] R · TX Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Timmons, William R. IV [R-SC-4] R · SC Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Walker, Mark [R-NC-6] R · NC Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Wright, Ron [R-TX-6] R · TX Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA May 2, 2019

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX May 2, 2019

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX May 2, 2019

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI May 2, 2019

Rep. Rutherford, John H. [R-FL-4] R · FL May 2, 2019

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ May 2, 2019

Rep. Spano, Ross [R-FL-15] R · FL May 2, 2019

Rep. Steube, W. Gregory [R-FL-17] R · FL May 2, 2019

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX May 10, 2019

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX May 10, 2019

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jul 25, 2019

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Apr 30, 2019
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Arts, Culture, Religion

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 30, 2019) 

This resolution recognizes May 2, 2019, as the National Day of Prayer.

Actions Timeline

Apr 30, 2019: Introduced in House
Apr 30, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.
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